TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM705816

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Exelon Corporation		01/31/2022	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Constellation Energy Corporation	
Street Address:	1210 Point Street	
City:	Baltimore	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	21231	
Entity Type:	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 27

Registration Number: 4874795 Registration Number: 4472604 Registration Number: 4343586 Registration Number: 4339957 Registration Number: 4464112 Registration Number: 4464113 Registration Number: 2161537 Registration Number: 4709438 Registration Number: 2977440 Registration Number: 2977430 Registration Number: 3255599 Registration Number: 3255598 Registration Number: 4859975	AMERICA'S ENERGY CHOICE CONSTELLATION CONSTELLATION CONSTELLATION CONSTELLATION CONSTELLATION CONSTELLATION CONSTELLATION CONSTELLATION CONSTELLATION ENERGY CONSTELLATION HOME CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY
Registration Number: 4343586 Registration Number: 4339957 Registration Number: 4464112 Registration Number: 4339956 Registration Number: 4464113 Registration Number: 2161537 Registration Number: 4709438 Registration Number: 2977440 Registration Number: 2977430 Registration Number: 3255599 Registration Number: 3255598	CONSTELLATION CONSTELLATION CONSTELLATION CONSTELLATION CONSTELLATION CONSTELLATION CONSTELLATION ENERGY CONSTELLATION HOME
Registration Number: 4339957 Registration Number: 4464112 Registration Number: 4339956 Registration Number: 4464113 Registration Number: 2161537 Registration Number: 4709438 Registration Number: 2977440 Registration Number: 2977430 Registration Number: 3255599 Registration Number: 3255598	CONSTELLATION CONSTELLATION CONSTELLATION CONSTELLATION CONSTELLATION ENERGY CONSTELLATION HOME
Registration Number: 4464112 Registration Number: 4339956 Registration Number: 4464113 Registration Number: 2161537 Registration Number: 4709438 Registration Number: 2977440 Registration Number: 2977430 Registration Number: 3255599 Registration Number: 3255598	CONSTELLATION CONSTELLATION CONSTELLATION CONSTELLATION ENERGY CONSTELLATION HOME
Registration Number: 4339956 Registration Number: 4464113 Registration Number: 2161537 Registration Number: 4709438 Registration Number: 2977440 Registration Number: 2977430 Registration Number: 3255599 Registration Number: 3255598	CONSTELLATION CONSTELLATION ENERGY CONSTELLATION HOME
Registration Number: 4464113 Registration Number: 2161537 Registration Number: 4709438 Registration Number: 2977440 Registration Number: 2977430 Registration Number: 3255599 Registration Number: 3255598	CONSTELLATION CONSTELLATION ENERGY CONSTELLATION HOME
Registration Number: 2161537 Registration Number: 4709438 Registration Number: 2977440 Registration Number: 2977430 Registration Number: 3255599 Registration Number: 3255598	CONSTELLATION ENERGY CONSTELLATION HOME
Registration Number: 4709438 Registration Number: 2977440 Registration Number: 2977430 Registration Number: 3255599 Registration Number: 3255598	CONSTELLATION HOME
Registration Number: 2977440 Registration Number: 2977430 Registration Number: 3255599 Registration Number: 3255598	
Registration Number: 2977430 Registration Number: 3255599 Registration Number: 3255598	CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY
Registration Number: 3255599 Registration Number: 3255598	
Registration Number: 3255598	CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY
_	CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY ONLINE
Registration Number: 4859975	CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY ONLINE
Registration Number: 4859974	
Registration Number: 4017112	E2 ENERGY TO EDUCATE
Registration Number: 2889595	HOMESOURCE
Registration Number: 2882256	HOME SOURCE
Registration Number: 3417513	[2]

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007598 FRAME: 0839 900673250

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3569130	121 INFORMATION TO IMPLEMENTATION
Registration Number:	3254029	MARKETWATCH
Registration Number:	5380668	U
Registration Number:	5282745	UDENTIFY
Registration Number:	5380671	UDENTIFY
Registration Number:	5336556	WE KNOW MORE. WE DO MORE.
Serial Number:	97107956	POWERING COMMUNITIES
Serial Number:	97108087	POWERING COMMUNITIES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2158648999

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 215.864.8109

Email: shorem@ballardspahr.com

Correspondent Name: Lynn E. Rzonca
Address Line 1: Ballard Spahr LLP

Address Line 2: 1735 Market Street, 51st Floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-7599

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lynn E. Rzonca
SIGNATURE:	/Lynn E. Rzonca/
DATE SIGNED:	02/01/2022

Total Attachments: 6

source=Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page2.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page3.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page4.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page5.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page6.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT ("Trademark Assignment"), dated as of January 31, 2022, is made by Exelon Corporation ("Assignor"), a Pennsylvania corporation, located at 2301 Market Street Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19101, in favor of Constellation Energy Corporation ("Assignee"), a Pennsylvania corporation, located at 1210 Point Street, Baltimore, Maryland 21231 (collectively, the "Parties").

WHEREAS, Assignee is a wholly owned subsidiary of Assignor.

WHEREAS, In anticipation of a separation agreement between Assignor and Assignee, Assignor wishes to convey, transfer, and assign to Assignee certain intellectual property of Assignor, and Assignee wishes to acquire such intellectual property from Assignor, subject to the term and conditions set forth herein.

NOW THEREFORE, the Parties agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Assignment</u>. For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby irrevocably conveys, transfers, and assigns to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts, all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the following:
 - (a) the trademark registrations and trademark applications set forth on Schedule 1 hereto and all issuances, extensions, and renewals thereof (the "Assigned Trademarks"), together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, the Assigned Trademarks;
 - (b) all rights of any kind whatsoever of Assignor accruing under any of the foregoing provided by applicable law of any jurisdiction, by international treaties and conventions, and otherwise throughout the world;
 - (c) any and all royalties, fees, income, payments, and other proceeds now or hereafter due or payable with respect to any and all of the foregoing; and
 - (d) any and all claims and causes of action with respect to any of the foregoing, whether accruing before, on, or after the date hereof, including all rights to and claims for damages, restitution, and injunctive and other legal and equitable relief for past, present, and future infringement, dilution, misappropriation, violation, misuse, breach, or default, with the right but no obligation to sue for such legal and equitable relief and to collect, or otherwise recover, any such damages.
- 2. Recordation and Further Actions. Assignor hereby authorizes the Commissioner for Trademarks in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the officials of corresponding entities or agencies in any applicable jurisdictions to record and register this Trademark Assignment upon request by Assignee. Following the date hereof, Assignor shall take such steps and actions, and provide such cooperation and assistance to Assignee and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, including the execution and delivery of any affidavits, declarations, oaths, exhibits, assignments, powers of attorney, or other documents, as

may be reasonably necessary to effect, evidence, or perfect the assignment of the Assigned Trademarks to Assignee, or any assignee or successor thereto.

- 3. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Trademark Assignment may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall be deemed one and the same agreement. A signed copy of this Trademark Assignment delivered by facsimile, e-mail, or other means of electronic transmission shall be deemed to have the same legal effect as delivery of an original signed copy of this Trademark Assignment.
- 4. <u>Successors and Assigns</u>. This Trademark Assignment shall be binding upon and shall inure to the benefit of the parties hereto and their respective successors and assigns.
- 5. <u>Governing Law.</u> This Trademark Assignment and any claim, controversy, dispute, or cause of action (whether in contract, tort, or otherwise) based upon, arising out of, or relating to this Trademark Assignment and the transactions contemplated hereby shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the United States and the State of Pennsylvania, without giving effect to any choice or conflict of law provision or rule (whether of the State of Pennsylvania or any other jurisdiction).

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have duly executed and delivered this Trademark Assignment as of the date first written above.

EXELON CORPORATION

Name:

Title:

er converges is

CONSTELLATION ENERGY CORPORATION

Name: Brian Buck

Title: Assistant Secretary

3

DMFIRM #401556384 v1

SCHEDULE 1

Assigned Trademarks

Trademark Registrations

Mark Name	Country	Registration Number	Registration Date
CONSTELLATION	Canada	TMA677781	2006-11-28
CONSTELLATION	Canada	TMA677548	2006-11-24
ENERGY			
CONSTELLATION	Canada	TMA677780	2006-11-28
ENERGY			
CONSTELLATION	Canada	TMA677546	2006-11-24
ENERGY CANADA			
CONSTELLATION	Canada	TMA709022	2008-03-06
ENERGY INC.			
CONSTELLATION	Canada	TMA677547	2006-11-24
NEWENERGY			
CONSTELLATION	Canada	TMA677545	2006-11-24
NEWENERGY CANADA			
ELECTRIC GREEN	Canada	TMA726478	2008-10-21
Flag Logo (Black-and-	Canada	TMA957438	2016-12-07
White)			
Flag Logo (Color)	Canada	TMA957436	2016-12-07
MXENERGY (Stylized)	Canada	TMA763262	2010-04-01
CONSTELLATION	European Union	004595252	2006-09-28
ENERGY			
CONSTELLATION	United Kingdom	UK0094595252	2006-09-28
ENERGY			
AMERICA'S ENERGY	United States of	4874795	2015-12-22
CHOICE	America		
CONSTELLATION	United States of	4472604	2014-01-21
	America		
CONSTELLATION	United States of	4343586	2013-05-28
	America		
CONSTELLATION and	United States of	4339957	2013-05-21
Design (Flag Logo) (Black	America		
& White)			
CONSTELLATION and	United States of	4464112	2014-01-07
Design (Flag Logo) (Black	America		
& White)	TT 1: 10: : 0	4000056	2012.05.21
CONSTELLATION and	United States of	4339956	2013-05-21
Design (Flag Logo) (Color)	America	1161110	2014.01.05
CONSTELLATION and	United States of	4464113	2014-01-07
Design (Flag Logo) (Color)	America		

DMFIRM #401556384 v1

CONSTELLATION	United States of	2161537	1998-06-02
ENERGY	America		
CONSTELLATION HOME	United States of	4709438	2015-03-24
	America		
CONSTELLATION	United States of	2977440	2005-07-26
NEWENERGY	America		
CONSTELLATION	United States of	2977430	2005-07-26
NEWENERGY and Design	America		
CONSTELLATION	United States of	3255599	2007-06-26
NEWENERGY ONLINE	America		
CONSTELLATION	United States of	3255598	2007-06-26
NEWENERGY ONLINE	America		
Design Only (Flag Logo) (United States of	4859975	2015-11-24
Black & White)	America		
Design Only (Flag Logo)	United States of	4859974	2015-11-24
(Color)	America		
E2 ENERGY TO	United States of	4017112	2011-08-23
EDUCATE and Design	America		
HOMESOURCE	United States of	2889595	2004-09-28
	America		
HOMESOURCE and Design	United States of	2882256	2004-09-07
	America		
I2I	United States of	3417513	2008-04-2
	America		
I2I INFORMATION TO	United States of	3569130	2009-02-03
IMPLEMENTATION and	America		
Design			
MARKETWATCH	United States of	3254029	2007-06-19
	America		
U (UDENTIFY) Logo	United States of	5380668	2018-01-16
	America		
UDENTIFY	United States of	5282745	2017-09-05
	America		
UDENTIFY Logo	United States of	5380671	2018-01-16
_	America		
WE KNOW MORE. WE DO	United States of	5336556	2017-11-14
MORE.	America		

TRADEMARK REEL: 007598 FRAME: 0845

5

Trademark Applications

Mark	Jurisdiction	ITU Status	Application Serial Number	Filing Date
POWERING COMMUNITIES	United States of America	Use-based	97107956	2021-11-04
POWERING COMMUNITIES and Design	United States of America	Use-based	97108087	2021-11-04

DMFIRM #401556384 v1 6

RECORDED: 02/01/2022